

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 640
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 13, strike “a fully accredited specialist” and substitute “certain dentists”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 37, after “BY” insert “:

(1)”;

in line 38, strike the first comma and substitute “:

(2) A FULLY ACCREDITED SPECIALIST IN”;

and in the same line, strike the second comma and substitute “: AND

(3) A DENTIST TO WHOM HOSPITAL PRIVILEGES HAVE BEEN GRANTED.”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with “OR” in line 38 on page 2 through the period in line 2 on page 3.